TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

PB0000154-01 SYSTEM (ZE260SL,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE260+41008401245A+FRAMESAFETY+EYES+Parts+Manual+PDF

TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

31792370000
31792380000
31792260000
31792100000
31792090000
31790880000
31792270000
31790890000
31790900000
31790990000
31792080000
31792150000
31791110000
31791170000
31791570000
31791610000
31791180000
31791120000
31791100000
31792250000
31791240000
31791130000
31791190000
31791080000
31792480000
31790970000
31792220000
31792120000
31792230000
31792240000
31790710000
31790730000
31791090000
31792490000
31791220000
31791620000
31791180000
31791090000
31790710000
31792220000
31791620000
31791570000
31791240000
31791220000
31791190000
31791080000
31790970000
31792120000
31792250000
31790730000
31792240000
31792230000
31791170000
31791130000
31791120000
31791110000
31791100000
31791050000
31791610000
31790730000
31790710000
52230314000
31790870000

POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF

-

e I I e e e I e e e e e e T I I e e e e T e e e e i e e e e e e T T T T I R e e e e e I e e e e e A e e e e e e e e N

000003




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PB1030063-02 POWER TAKE OFF

—— 50 —

100 —

—35

/
20 32 33 30




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PB1030131-01 POWER TAKE OFF

100
| ' |
34 50
- - 1 -
| 2‘6 272833 1819 11 7 151698
1
10
12
| B =
2 __|
3038233 3§ | ]
| .
H 12
13
4
! 3
h 14
i \ 7] 21
6




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PB1030163-02 POWER TAKE OFF

I 3 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 36| 431 32 33 20:21.22

10
9
23
8
" /
7 Fi —
6 | | ;
—
5 I =
I So—
3 ©
1
6 28




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PB1030171-02 POWER TAKE OFF

100

26,28

22

23,24 26

14 15 \h\“““~xﬁxﬁ 6




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PB1030192-01 POWER TAKE OFF

161827 8 1718 2 9 31211 10 19

_50_

100

—28




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PB1030204-00 POWER TAKE OFF




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36401895070 | CASE 1
2 36401885020 | GEAR 1
3 36400915030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401885030 | GEAR 1
5 36400415050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
7 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 1
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM N
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21
15 90710006200 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X20
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8XxX14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
19 36400135070 | BEARING 2
20 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 2 R62
22 36401885050 | PACKING 1
24 90191210030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
25 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
26 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
28 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
60 36402100000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
61 36401695040 | BOLT,STUD 2 M10X1.25/1.5X47
100 31791240000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000037



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36401135050 | CASE 1
2 36401135060 | GEAR (TO) 1
3 36401125030 | SHAFT (TO) 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401135070 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401125100 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36402015020 | PACKING 2
21 36402025030 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X115
22 36402015040 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X105
23 90191210045 | BOLT 2 M10X45
24 36402015010 | BOLT,STUD 1
25 36402025010 | BOLT,STUD 1
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
28 36402025020 | SPACER 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
51 36402020000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
52 31790880100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792090000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000042



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36401995010 | CASE 1
2 36401995020 | GEAR 1
3 36402125010 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401995040 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401995050 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8Xx14
15 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
18 36400095130 | WASHER 1
19 36401745060 | BEARING 2
20 80602110470 | RING,RITAINING 2 R47
22 36400055070 | PACKING 1
23 36401995060 | BOLT 4
24 90267401000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
26 90193510035 | BOLT 2 M10X35
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36402120000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
60 31791160100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792240000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000047




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36402470510 | CASE 1
2 36402470520 | GEAR 1
3 36402470530 | SHAFT 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36402470540 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401125100 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8XxX14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36402015020 | PACKING 2
21 36402035040 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X120
22 36402035050 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X110
23 90191210050 | BOLT 2 M10X50
24 36402035010 | BOLT,STUD 1
25 36402035020 | BOLT,STUD 1
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
28 36402470550 | SPACER 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36402470000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
60 31790990100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792370000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000052




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31631881001 | PLATE 1
2 90171112022 | BOLT 2 M12X22
3 31631222000 | CAP 1
4 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12

000057



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | |

1 31611617510 | ADAPTER ASSY 1

7 31611617590 | MOTOR ASSY 1
12 31611617530 | TANK 1
14 31611617540 | CAP (OIL FILLER) 1
18 44550417860 | GASKET (WITH O-RING) 1
30 31611617550 | VALVE ASSY 1
41 31611617560 | VALVE,SOLENOID 2
44 31611617570 | MANIFOLD 1
47 31611617580 | O-RING 2
100 31611613101 | POWER SUPPLY 1

000062




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PB1411928-01 PIPING,LOWER (FOR LOAD METER)

METER, LOAD




PB1910181-01 PIPING (WINCHLESS/PLUG:CARRYOVER VALVE)

TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

(ZE3QOSL  ZE/Z X2 T W)

(ZE360SL)




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (Frxxxrrik) | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY (SELECTION) 1
2 (***********) PUMP ASSY (sELECTlON) 1

000074




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
1 37000163600 | PIN 1
2 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 S30
3 31614061000 | CASE,OUTER 1
4 31611592000 | CASE,INNER 1
5 (FrHxwsxss) 1 OUTRIGGER ASSY (MIN.1149) 1
6 37000112060 | PIN 1
7 80602110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 R30
8 37000112070 | PIN 1
9 31611594000 | FLOAT ASSY 1
10 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 4 T=3.0
11 31200030530 | PLATE 1
12 90191210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
13 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
14 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X14
15 31614060110 | COVER 1
16 50822014000 | PLATE 1
17 37001400200 | SPRING 1
18 37002217610 | PLATE,CAUTION (CAUTION) 1
19 31611300600 | PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 2
20 31611300500 | PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2
21 (FrHasrsy - OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER 1
22 37000150360 | PIN 1
23 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15
24 37000310360 | SPACER 1 L=15
25 31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 1
26 90171110020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
41 31621963200 | SUPPORT 1
44 31613989510 | SUPPORT 1
45 31622191500 | SUPPORT 1
52 31610175010 | TRUNNION 1
100 31614060100 | OUTRIGGER (RIGHT) 1

000079



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PC1030194-05 OUTRIGGER ASSY (MIN.1149)

L

/

3

MIN=1149

! 21 2

17

31

T_\:’Eucbut-h
Y HEL

2
i A

A A A
23 25 26 27 28 30
- L k| 1
: I.\.f 1]
11
1 H
 ——
/ —
4

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.40 (23,24,27,28,30)




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

PC1230067-00 PIPING,REAR JACK

e

MO

=i o

- J_L "

_HAHHH_ L~
Vanh y
i)/

-~

1 —
:F{IIHIIHhIMLL !
&8 A e
X N
.
:\luJ. 6'
U I/_JJ
T r:h o
S T




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PD5080070-00 DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH (BOOM)

100

/ A

30

51

11 15

10

\

/1

36

14

28

35 27




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

PE5020078-01 ELEC.ASSY

feitu A9 T — A0
Il

5,6 Jl
\ |

(a7 u70Be)

fER RN T — A
I
5,6 jl
\ _ |

__ﬁll

e bl
e )

o

(5807 DRE)

€

| — NGT
) - N i\_ '\’_ D _;7! N nn J-!
N



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 31502081100 | CONNECTOR 1

000103




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 (FHHwxsiarrk) | RING ASSY,SLIP (CJ NUMBER OF THE ELECTRODES KIT) 1
2 (Fr¥*wwwwxik) | ELEC.ASSY (SAFETY DEVICE: SWING DIRECTION DETECTOR FOR) 1

000108



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31503272100 | HARNESS 1 000169
2 91850310305 | CLAMP 15
3 91810130240 | FASTENER | 20

000112



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PE5021015-00 ELEC.ASSY (DC12V TO DC24V CONVERTER)

F T
! 2 B
e — - 1
. —
— = T |
t& -- i i) cone u::p%u
: ! :: ! Vi
A VI m— oy fS
== R S - I B3l =



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PF1010237-01 WINCH (OOKUBO)

50 /

¢ : FACING KIT KEY NO.101 { JAPANESE )

® Protective seal
® Replacement interval name plate @ : FACING KIT KEY NO.102 ( ENGLISH )



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PF1050447-00 HOOK

Va
HOOK

2" L— FASSY XA
PLATE ASSY.NAME




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

PF1080288-00 SUPPORT




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

7 36662810000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1
8 90172112030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X30
9 90171114035 | BOLT 2 M14X35

10 90302041401 | WASHER,SPRING 2 14

11 90171112035 | BOLT 4 M12X35

12 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 4 12

13 90101210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20

14 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10

15 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10

16 31322050510 | KNOB (BLACK) 1

17 31311183000 | LEVER 1

18 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8

19 80136825015 | PIN,SPLIT 2 2.5X15

21 36073040000 | WINCH 1

000135



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (S
1 (***********) MOU NT,W|NCH 1
2 36740880000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1
3 (wreexssmr) | PIPING (OPTION VALVE-MAIN VALVE) 1
4 (rrxxxxe) | PIPING (OPT.VALVE:JOINT FOR REAR OUTRIGGER) 1
5| | (wwesees) | PIPING,WINCH 1
6 (***********) PLATE ASSY,NAME (CONTROL) 1
7 (pewexeonr) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (REAR OUTRIGGER) 1
8 31292491000 | ROPE ASSY (WITH HOOK) 1
9 (Frrhmrirek) OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE 1

10 (#r#xxmnnin) | ELEC.ASSY (CRANE) 1
11 (FrrrRrraR) ELEC.ASSY (SELF WINCH) 1
12 (Frxxxswxxk) | ELEC.ASSY (CN99/PLUG) 1
13 (Fr*swnass) | ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS:FOR CONNECTING R/O HARNESS) 1
14 (pxxswssma) | ELEC.ASSY (FOR REAR OUTRIGGER) 1
18 31625090000 | FRAME ASSY 1
21 (rrxxxxea) | OUTRIGGER,REAR (FRAME) 1
22 (***********) LOCK ASSY 1

000140



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31477172600

ROPE ASSY

1

L=1480

000145



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31656320100

HARNESS

1

L=550

000150



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31362081100

HARNESS

1

000155



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
7 82100000791 | FUSE 1 5A,6.5X30
10 31501191100 | HARNESS 1

000160



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Page:

1

31361943300

HARNESS (L=1460)

1

000165



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE260+41008401245A+FRAMESAFETY+EYES+Parts+Manual+PDF

TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

31504322402

HARNESS

1

000170



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

31501402103

HARNESS

1

000175



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

31501791200

HARNESS

1

000180



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
11 91001101600 | O-RING 1 1A P16
12 36632465490 | SEAL 1
13 36602555010 | O-RING 1
14 36632465510 | O-RING 1
15 91411001600 | RING,BACKUP 1 P16
30 36602550000 | VALVE,RELIEF 1

000185




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
1 36672590000 | FILTER,OIL (CARTRIDGE) 1
3 36672395020 | COVER,HEAD 1
10 36672390000 | FILTER,OIL (WAKO) 1

000190




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

OB WN-

31362313100
82108501090
90201200600
90101206014
91850310405
91810130240

SUPPORT
SWITCH

NUT

BOLT

CLAMP (BLACK)
FASTENER

1

A BABDNN-

M6
M6X14

000195




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PK1330374-00 COVER (POST)




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PK2001211-00 FRAME UNIT (2)




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PL1031164-02 OPE.ASSY,ACCELERATOR

TENLNERE
VIEWED FROM FRONT
OF VEHICLE

11312 10

14 12,13 10,11

L1




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PM5150583-00 MODIFICATION ASSY

-

10

/

AT 5,/ MERAKL

SBEENN LN E T
£33, EYNRON ST
cxz—»EEL, RilAh
EFAMEMOTL EEL,

11 N
|

B8,9,10, 1 1#RIER




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PN1014572-00 ELEC.ASSY (BOOM/DETECTOR ASSY)




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 7
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 20
3 91810130250 | FASTENER 5
5 31657280200 | COVER 2
6 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M8X20
7 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 8 M8
8 31653470100 | SUPPORT 1
9 31653470200 | SUPPORT 1
10 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 12 M6X10
1 31611614300 | HARNESS 1 L=10000
12 82100002503 | TERMINAL 1
13 82100001226 | INSULATOR 1
14 31656330200 | HARNESS 1
15 31611614500 | COVER 1
16 31611614400 | COVER 1
17 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
18 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1
19 31478092200 | HARNESS 1 L=100
22 82115001005 | CONNECTOR 1
41 31653322200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,2-SW) 2
42 82199514013 | CAP 4
43 82199504017 | NUT 4 AT-401N
44 31657282100 | SUPPORT 2
45 31656331200 | PLATE,NAME 2

000223



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

PN1014756-02 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa

90101206014 | BOLT M6X14
90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 6
82401800060 | PLUG (FOR M6)
31474661600 | PLUG (2-POES,MALE)
82108501340 | SWITCH
31656312100 | HARNESS
91810130250 | FASTENER
91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK)
31860960300 | SPACER

00/

= OoO~NADWN-=-
N =O© == N

—

T=1.6

000232



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31501641100 | HARNESS 1 000153
2 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 3
3 91810130250 | FASTENER 12
4 91850100802 | CLAMP 2
5 91810130270 | FASTENER 2

000236



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

PN1014983-01 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

CONTROL UNIT

CN11.,CNI&

CN22, CN23,CN24

5,6 5,6 = 5,6 5,6 -
N\ g’b\ LD
eN27  (f 2 ) ] onez  f Y l
1 KB :\'_I'-: CN73 | INDA I+ | IH-'I CN73
R N e R
1 H - ]
|: I_| [ ! o> 7 /Tﬁ -
/I' | _—
HET L’i ™NCN71 IN_EN71
3a : |
\;‘:::—_ ,-=====_../-"~&1.7 Q_:.._:____ - = =_,__.;.J
&2/ . ‘\_Q/" 1
REERTR TaEREMEA
LR HLCR
FEHW F EH#MEN
c
==y
Vi . i
HOOE L. D00

l’\ w V‘ﬂ F\

ﬁ;ﬂbj‘ﬁzf:}&ll«




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31731186100 | HARNESS 1 L=3060
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 15
3 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) | 15

000244




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (FrH*sxsrssr) | ELEC.ASSY (FRAME) 1
2 (rrxxxxema) | ELEC.ASSY (POST/RELAY BOX) 1
3 (FrH*swsarr¥) | ELEC.ASSY (UPPER/WORKING LAMP) 1

Pos No. Parts No

000249




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remar
5 82105411140 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
10 31656141320 | SWITCH ASSY (PANASONIC) 1

000254



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 82105501003 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
10 31653322200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,2-SW) 1

000259



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31496970320 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
2 31730944300 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
3 31398780111 | PLATE,NAME 1

000264




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 31473481100 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

000269




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Rel

1

37002213190

PLATE,NAME (LEVEL,ISO VG46)

1

000274



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 31398330100 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 31398330200 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

000279




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PO1015361-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME

| I.________.I

_—‘_—' —E -=

R/J
VIEWED FROM REAR OF VEHICLE

1 2 4
/ / [

AR /&0 AT &/V¥70 FUARBL AN &/0970 FUARRL
E ?E;:g":?? [ D’I‘F‘lﬂlll: LTS, BMEDs 2P . o BROs 7 . o
[ ] I??ﬂlﬂﬂngﬂﬂ?&lﬂln:om& 2, DO XU A, ERoy2

MAsThbo kel :I st Ll
nvcl. - I et BLT s, &i BLTCEE,
f:‘,' A= AxEx
{axRE) (Ao )
F F
3
[ 311N {3 - N, 3%
I BESEENESE (-8 ¢ [INE 1
= EERLT(ESN, SELTERD,
O % B/U%79 FUAREK - aia-sas-anece]
& 1970 AR ERELON, AYTIDVE

RSN, TOVERESLT yTERERE
SO0 AN BTN




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PO1015530-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (CONTROL)

1=> 21
|

HERBBORA v FARIATEICAES

I____i L

(RB2ENT) (RBA4 X))
1 Fy U—F—1—sUL TS
)
A W5,/ 0704 VIRBY
o REANFRECNATALFRLT L FSiN 21 3
8 23 FMTAERBBLN, 2T FAITIAN
LThdC LeRELTRE, ALY, ATTRRE
FaT(XER, / /
s BEY, STUBACHLOMNADP LA LSS - — f
SENMRLTC R &= LA oLt 31} < >
o ANNER, 73287 p INGERNL, DAY [\ EE /S er004 S5 RBNONT I IGL F m
O=FEMEE FIACRRRLTCHEN. S RENNSEL(BLESBERELL (KL,
® &L, GATHRER, 23, FAUARS VIR
& 5 ATLTREPLURLTSE, B2T (REn
& BE/ 0570 .03 IRNRIT Y ELA-REFAKD -2y 2 I
& 232N P40 -FERIMARITLE FETRRENATLESN,
PRETASTCRED, AN S yFLA-RULY, WANEANT
® Iy RORANE, 239 %Ay FENLERET AR DAYERVENLE. RERATHET
DA YSR4 s FERTONCART 23 951 Xt, 7935 LA-RASNERET B,
ERET, (272 2ADTAN) WP AVERI ST RATTREARBET, pryy
& 23 EDARER>TRI e FRENE gD ® FudERNRRBbaTREIND, ARELSpF I:Et:jqb
24 S RLEYRAZETHORY, 72 45RO BFELEDCLEED,
AMENT{EEN, o &td, ATERRE, ROFLFEAROPLALE
® J3uPAOMKE, O FALTRNERNLT - :::::[) ;:—'g S MHEEEL. 74Y0 @ D
y r "
23> IMAIRT, (2353A307dM SFHASBAOACEL RAACASRALE S
317=-305~71100 313=-F1 -40800




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES
PP5060012-00 PARTS ASSY,AWL (3 SECTION)

N —UASSY,AML (3% )
PARTS ASSY,AML (3 SECTION)

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
1 31731071600 | SUPPORT 1
2 37002464530 | HOSE 1 L=1250
3 37002513450 | HOSE 1 L=1450
4 91810130270 | FASTENER 5
5 80400160203 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
6 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
7 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
8 80430620800 | JOINT 1
9 80400160189 | JOINT 1
10 31731071701 | SUPPORT 1
11 37000604210 | CLAMP 1 D=36
13 90201780800 | NUT 4 M8
14 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
16 90171110025 | BOLT 5 M10X25
17 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
18 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
19 90201781000 | NUT 2 M10
20 80481103020 | JOINT 4 PF3/8-PF1/4
22 91002801400 | O-RING 10 1B P14
23 82100001413 | TUBE,SPIRAL 11 M SE-15BK
24 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X16
25 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M8
26 82100001819 | TUBE,SPIRAL 11 M SE-18BK
27 31731071510 | SUPPORT 1
28 82100002016 | CLAMP 1 WR25
29 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X10
30 37000925030 | JOINT 2 PF3/8-PF3/8
31 80481104046 | JOINT 1
32 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
33 37000926260 | JOINT 2
34 37000932150 | JOINT 2 S,G3/8-G3/8
51 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
61 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18

000298



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31440870100 | ROLLER ASSY 1
2 37000105740 | PIN 2
3 80136332020 | PIN,SPLIT 2 3.2X20
4 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
5 37001300000 | SPRING 2
1 37001107470 | ROLLER ASSY 1
12 37001112610 | ROLLER ASSY 1
13 31440870300 | PIN 1
14 31440870150 | SUPPORT 1
15 31440150350 | WASHER,PLAIN 1
16 90286001007 | NUT 1 M10 P=1.25
17 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
18 90267200800 | NUT 1 M10
19 37001112430 | ROLLER ASSY 1
32 80516006001 | BEARING,BALL 4
33 80602110280 | RING,RITAINING 2 R28

000303




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Re

1

(***********)

RADIO CONTROL (RADICON-LESS)

1

000308



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial |
329 91002800300 | O-RING 1 1B P3
332 36648365220 | BALL,STEEL 1 3/32
333 36604835020 | ROD,PUSH 1
334 36645495250 | SOLENOID ASSY 1
335 36645495260 | RING,BACKUP 1
336 36646525120 | NEEDLE 1
337 90203200800 | NUT 1 M8
338 36646875150 | ORIFICE 1 M3
341 36647175110 | NUT,CAP 1 M8
343 36635735120 | SPRING 1
344 36603185150 | TUBE 1
346 36647175100 | SEAT,SPRING 1
500 36740840000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1

000309



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E
1 36806571000 | CONTROL UNIT 1
2 (rrxxxxem) | ELEC.ASSY (MOUNT CONTROL UNIT) 1

3

(***********)

ELEC.ASSY (PULG FOR ANTENNA UNIT)

1

000312



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

10

36804914000

BOX,STOWING

1

000317




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

2

42461050200

STOPPER,TIRE

1

000320




TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | R
1 (Fr*sesxss) - PIPING,OUTRIGGER 1
2 31501641000 | ELEC.ASSY (JACK INTERLOCK) 1
6 (Fro*wwsxsiy | PLATE ASSY,NAME (INTERLOCK) 1
7 (Frxxxxxx) | COVER (O/R HARNESS PROTECT) 1

000324



TM-ZE260 41008401245A FRAME/SAFETY EYES

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | |
1 (FrHseersr) | PIPING ASSY 1 (
2 (Frxxxxm) | ELEC.ASSY 1 (
3 (Fr*eesss) | LAMP ASSY (ALARM/RED) 2 (
5 (rrxrxxea) | NAME PLATE ASSY 1 (

000329




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE260+41008401245A+FRAMESAFETY+EYES+Parts+Manual+PDF

